06-10-2002

RECORE

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edmund Optics, Inc. C 4 0 2	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	5. Patent and Trademark Office
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Edmund Optics, Inc. Individual(s)		
City: Tortavaridad State: NY Zip: 1480-05 March City: No Control of Concerning Additional name(s) & additional name(s	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edmund Optics, Inc. 6 - 4 - 0 Z	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Science Kit, Inc. Internal
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Tonawarida State: NY Zip: 1450-0(48)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,116,330 1,132,780 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen J. Kunst Internal Address: VWR International, Inc. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Openingations must be a separate document from assignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen J. Kunst Internal Address:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,132,780
VWR International, Inc. Line Lin	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
City: West Chester State: PA Zip:19380 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Stephen J. Kunst Name of Person Signing Signature 20 May 2002 Date		✓ Enclosed
9. Signature. Stephen J. Kunst Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 20 May 2002 Date	Street Address: 1310 Goshen Parkway	Deposit account number:
Stephen J. Kunst Name of Person Signing Signature 20 May 2002 Date		THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Signature.	
Total Hambor of pagos more and action action and action action and action action and action ac	Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date

01 FC:481 02 FE:482

Form **PTO-1594**

40.00 0P 25.00 0P

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002521 FRAME: 0240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement, entered into on January 31, 2001 ("Effective Date") is by and between EDMUND OPTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with a principal place of business at 101 East Gloucester Pike, Barrington, New Jersey ("Assignor"), and SCIENCE KIT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with its principal place of business at 777 East Park Drive, Tonawanda, New York 14150-6781, its successors and assigns ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks specified in § 1, below; and

Whereas, Assignee wishes to accept such assignment;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks specified below, including renewal rights therein, the exclusive right to enforce, including the right to sue and prosecute prior infringements, and to obtain registrations therefor in the United States and throughout the world in the sole name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized by such mark.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002521 FRAME: 0241 **Trademark**

U.S. Registration Application No.

Astroscan

1,116,330

Scientifics

1,132,780

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are duly authorized to and do hereby execute this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Name: Robert

Title:

ANUDOY Date:

[CORPORATE SEAL]

SCIENCE KIT, INC.

By:

Name:

[CORPORATE SEAL]

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ASSIGNOR

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]
STATE OF NEW JERSEY] SS:
COUNTY OF CAMDEN	3

On this <u>\b</u> day of January 16, 2001, before me personally appeared Robert Edmund, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did dispose and say that he is the President of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by the order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires November 26, 2004

3

RECORDED: 06/04/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002521 FRAME: 0243